    Type 0678L
Square Ceramic Surface Mount Medium Blow Fuse
belfuse.com/circuit-protection
0678L Series-3912 Size                                                                                 RoHS Compliant
Features
- Medium blow, Surface mount high current fuse
- Current rating from 10A to 30A
- Wide operating temperature range from -55℃ to 125℃

Nominal
Volt-drop
@100%In
(Volt) max.
Voltage and
Interrupting  Ratings
 Melting I²T
@10 In
(A² Sec)
Min.
Nominal Power
Dissipation
(W)
Agency
Approvals
0678L9100-XX 10A 0.0056 0.18
See Table of Safety
Approvals on Page 1 for
Voltage and associated
Interrupting Ratings
50 1.8 Y
0678L9150-XX 15A 0.0036 0.12 110 1.8 Y
0678L9200-XX 20A 0.0025 0.09 270 1.8 Y
0678L9250-XX 25A 0.0019 0.08 420 2.0 Y
0678L9300-XX 30A 0.0013 0.07 1000 2.1 Y
Consult manufacturer for other ratings
XX-Packaging code (see “ordering information”)
NOTES:
Test Conditions